## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (Irrigation and Flood Control) Department Jammu (Tel/Fax-0191-2582164, E-mall: Ifc/mu@gmall.com)

Sub: - Regularization/Confirmation of I/c Head Assistants as Head Assistants.

ORDER No:- .....-E of 2023-24.

DATED:- ......-6/-64-20-3

As approved in D.P.C meeting held on 20-02-2023 under the chairmanship of Chief Engineer Irrigation & FC Department Jammu in his office chamber and minutes of meeting issued vide No. IFCJ/E/22322-26 dated 20/02/2023, the following I/C Head Assistants are regularized/confirmed as Head Assistants in the pre-revised Pay Band of 9300-34800 + 4220/ revised to Level-6B (35600-112800) against the available vacancies on substantive basis on the dates shown against each:

S.No	Name of the officials	Date of Promotion / Regularization	
1	Rakesh Kapahi	Notionally W.e.f 18-12-2019(from the date of vacancy) monetarily W.e.f 20-02-2023	
2	Jyoti Raina	Notionally W.e.f 22-02-2020(from the date of vacancy) monetarily W.e.f 20-02-2023	
3	Basharat Begum	Notionally W.e.f 01-04-2022 (from the date of vacancy) monetarily W.e.f 20-02-2023	
4	Shiv Kumar	Notionally W.e.f 01-05-2022 (from the date of vacancy) monetarily W.e.f 20-02-2023	
5	Sunita Sharma Notionally W.e.f 28-05-2020 (from the date of vacancy) monetarily W.e.f 20-02-		
6	Tarsem Singh	Notionally W.e.f 28-04-2021 (from the date of vacancy) monetarily W.e.f 20-02-2023	

In view of the above, the following transfers/ Adjustments are here by ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Head Assistant	New Place of Posting as Head Assistant
1	Jyoti Raina	Superintending Engineer, RTIC Circle Jammu	RCC Upper Division Kathua
2	Tarsem Singh	Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic	MICD Jammu
		Circle Kathua	

Chief Engineer,
Irrigation & FC Department,

No.:IFCJ/Estab./ 75-84
Dated:

01-64-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, RTIC Jammu for information.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, RTIC Circle Jammu for information
- 3. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Jammu/Doda/Kathua/ for information.
- 4. Executive Engineer, ID-I Jammu/ID Bhadherwah /ID Kathua/MICD Jammu/ RTIC Upper Division Kathua.
- 5. Order file